



HIRA

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT



REF: GPIL/NSE&BSE/2025/5786

Date: 13.02.2025

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: BSE: 532734

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Q3-FY25.

We have published the extracts of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2024 in editions of "Financial Express" (English), "The Business Line" (English), "The Business Standard" (Hindi and English), and "The Economic Times" (English) on 13.02.2025.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the same.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED

Y.C. RAO
COMPANY SECRETARY
Encl: As Above



Godawari Power & Ispat Limited

An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 certified company
CIN L27106CT1999PLC013756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India


P: +91 771 4082333, F: +91 771 4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade, Near New Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082000, F: +91 771 4057601

www.godawaripowerispat.com, www.hiragroup.com

VARTHANA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U65923KA1984PTC096528 Registered office: Varasiddhi, 3rd Floor, No. 58C-110 Service Road, 3rd Block HRBR Layout, Bangalore-560043				
ANNEXURE-1 (Press Release) Extracts of the Unaudited Financials results for the nine months ended December 31, 2024				
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(Amount in Lakhs)				
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ending current year ended	Corresponding Qtr. for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
		31 Dec.2024	31 Dec.2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,083.40	5,159.30	28,427.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	220.40	780.30	4,189.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	220.40	780.30	4,189.60
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	165.21	630.80	3,092.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	318.98	471.49	2,922.22
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	38.00	38.00	38.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	37,925.00	37,925.00	37,925.00
9.	Net worth	52,011.00	49,741.13	51,586.32
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.46	1.66	1.98
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	59.27	189.86	1,109.67
	2. Diluted	59.27	189.86	1,109.67
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE) of the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and https://varthana.com/ b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com . c) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. OR There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed. d) * Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rules 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.				
Place: Bengaluru		For Varthana Finance Private Limited		
Date: 12.02.2025		Sd/- Steven Hardgrave Director and CEO DIN: 02189073		


Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,
2nd Floor, The Arcade, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURE TO ELIGIBLE
BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/NBFCs/Banks/FIs)
THROUGH e-AUCTION**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible participants subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India/Regulators for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposure of ₹ 129.95 crore (Rupees One hundred twenty nine crore ninety five lakhs only) pertaining to 1 (one) pool / portfolio of 25 accounts with aggregate principal outstanding of ₹ 52.72 crore (Rupees fifty two crore seventy two lakhs only) through e-Auction on "as is where is", "as is what is", "whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis.

All interested eligible participants are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest" and after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (as per the timelines mentioned in web-notice) if not already executed by contacting on e-mail id dgf.srb@sbi.co.in. Please visit Bank's website <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC & DRT" for further details (web-notice).

Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed e-Auction and modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions etc. at any stage without assigning any reasons by uploading the corrigendum at <https://bank.sbi> (click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC & DRT"). The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding.

Place: Mumbai **Issued by**
Date: 13.02.2025 **Deputy General Manager (Credit & ARC)**

<div> <div>Huhtamaki</div> <div> <div>Huhtamaki India Limited</div> <div> Regd Office: 7th Floor, Bellona, The Walk, Hiranandani Estate, Ghodbunder Road, Thane West 400607 CIN: L21011MH1950FLC145537, Phone No.: (022) 6174 0100 </div> </div> </div>						
<div> <div>EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR</div> <div>THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024</div> </div>						
₹ in Million						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-23
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,191.1	6,525.0	6,037.3	25,211.8	25,494.4
2	Profit from Operations before Exceptional Item and Tax	152.3	143.2	443.7	859.7	1,305.1
3	Profit before Tax	150.9	158.5	4,160.2	1,168.4	5,000.4
4	Profit for the period	116.9	117.1	3,274.2	879.7	4,096.3
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	48.9	114.2	3,282.7	808.5	4,102.8
6	Equity Share Capital	151.1	151.1	151.1	151.1	151.1
7	Other Equity				11,784.4	11,353.5
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic & Diluted after exceptional item	1.55	1.55	43.36	11.65	54.24
	Basic & Diluted before exceptional item	1.51	1.45	5.11	8.51	16.27
<div> <div>a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025</div> <div> b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. </div> </div>						
<div> <div>Thane, February 11, 2025</div> <div>Visit us at our website: www.flexibles.huhtamaki.in</div> </div>				<div> <div>For Huhtamaki India Limited</div> <div>  <div>Dhananjay Salunke Managing Director</div> </div> </div>		

HIRA

GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN : L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operations	1316.04	1290.38	1324.71	3978.84	3983.29	5553.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.07	296.44	796.15	928.28	1238.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.77	296.44	796.85	946.12	1255.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.04	159.37	229.16	591.31	716.74	935.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.01	153.78	236.48	587.10	743.33	960.22
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.29	61.29	62.36	61.29	62.36	62.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4433.52
II	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) -						
	(a) Basic:	2.36	2.60	3.74	9.63	11.70	15.26
	(b) Diluted	2.34	2.58	3.71	9.56	11.61	15.14

The additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income From Operations	1117.76	1120.74	1235.06	3460.16	3700.25	5131.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	179.92	208.70	296.14	761.46	937.31	1235.11
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	135.75	154.56	228.59	565.15	708.21	917.44

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com) and also you can view results by QR code.

Place: Raipur
Date: 12.02.2025



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Siddharth Agrawal
Whole-Time Director

awfis
AWFIS SPACE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(formerly known as Awfis Space Solutions Private Limited)
CIN No.: L74999DL2014PLC274236

Registered Office: C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi, India - 110016

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024**

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 11, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 ("**Financial Results**").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.awfis.com/investor-relations/initial-public-offer/financials> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Awfis Space Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Amit Ramani
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00549918**

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 11, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015



NOTICE



SUNDARAM MUTUAL
— Sundaram Finance Group —

RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date#	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on February 11, 2025 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	February 17, 2025	0.250	27.3096
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	41.6325
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	15.3283
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	18.6223

Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW. The above stated quantum of IDCW and the Record Date were approved by the Board of Directors of Sundaram Trustee Company Limited vide their circular resolution dated February 12, 2025.

Place: Chennai

Date: February 13, 2025

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

R Ajith Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact:

Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
www.sundarammutual.com

Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

NACL Industries Limited

CIN: L24219TG1988PLC016607

Regd. Office: Plot No.12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No.8-2-248/1/7/78, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India.

Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : cs-nad@nacid.com, Website:www.naclind.com

Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26,843	35,563	105,621	133,229	179,074	26,907	36,692	104,051	132,658	178,729
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,690)	(1,714)	(4,153)	(5,465)	(6,213)	(4,672)	(2,030)	(5,354)	(6,513)	(7,630)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,690)	(1,714)	(4,153)	(5,465)	(6,213)	(4,672)	(2,030)	(5,354)	(6,513)	(7,630)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,814)	(1,323)	(3,197)	(4,125)	(4,696)	(3,623)	(1,590)	(4,213)	(4,988)	(5,889)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	(2,821)	(1,334)	(3,242)	(4,173)	(4,807)	(3,630)	(1,601)	(4,256)	(5,033)	(5,997)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per equity share)	1,994	1,989	1,994	1,989	1,992	1,994	1,989	1,994	1,989	1,992
7	Earnings per Share										
a)	Basic	(1.41)	(0.67)	(1.60)	(2.07)	(2.36)	(1.82)	(0.80)	(2.11)	(2.51)	(2.96)
b)	Diluted	(1.41)	(0.66)	(1.60)	(2.07)	(2.36)	(1.82)	(0.80)	(2.11)	(2.50)	(2.95)

Notes :

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have issued a unmodified conclusion on financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at www.naclind.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
M. Pavan Kumar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN:01514557)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 12, 2025

<div>  <div> Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited </div> </div>			
Corporate Identity Number : L27100WB2010PLC144405			
Registered office : 8/1 Lal Bazar Steet, Bikaner Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001			
E-mail: info@malcoindia.co.in, Website: www.manaksiaaluminium.com			
Phone: +91-33-2243 5053/5054			
"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024"			
	(Rs. in Lacs)		
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2024	Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2024	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2023
Total Income from Operations	13974.26	37207.43	10348.18
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes	203.35	519.60	162.67
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes	165.10	404.84	123.22
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	165.10	404.84	123.22
Equity Share Capital	655.34	655.34	655.34
Earnings per share (of Rs 1/- each) (Not annualised):			
(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.25	0.62	0.19
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.25	0.62	0.19
Notes :			
(a) The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results.			
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksiaaluminium.com			
<div> <div>  </div> <div> <p>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Manaksia Aluminium Company Limited Sunil Kumar Agrawal (Managing Director) DIN - 00091784</p> </div> </div>			
Place : Kolkata Dated : 12.02.2025			

Ambit India Ascension Fund, first to focus on Indian small caps for Japanese investors, has option to raise another ₹500 cr by March

Ambit, Daiwa Raise ₹1.5k cr from Japanese Investors

Rajesh Mascarenhas

Mumbai: Ambit Asset Management, in partnership with Japan's Daiwa Asset Management, raised ₹1,500 crore from Japanese retail investors through its GIFT City vehicle. Ambit which had earlier sold its alternative investment fund (AIF) business to Edelweiss in 2016, is now looking to double up on this space.

"While many overseas funds have been consistently selling Indian equities over the past four months, Japanese retail investors are investing into the Indian stock market," said Ashok Wadhwa, Group CEO, Ambit. The new Japan-domiciled fund, Ambit India Ascension Fund, is an open-ended alternative investment fund with a 20-year horizon and the first small-cap fund for Japanese retail investors. The fund has a green shoe option of another ₹500 crore which will be raised by March 31.

In 2023, Japan's Daiwa Securities Group acquired a 23% stake in Ambit, the holding company. The Japanese firm subsequently picked up stake in Ambit Finvest the NBFC arm. According to Wadhwa, the ongoing market correction is highly favourable for thematic and long-term investing, and Ambit aims to raise \$1 billion over the next 3-5 years from this fund.

Between September and November last year, Ambit had also raised ₹300 crore for its Micro Marbles fund. Currently, Ambit manages assets worth around ₹5,500 crore across its PMS and



ASHOK WADHWA
Group CEO, Ambit

Small-caps have undergone significant deleveraging, making them an attractive investment option

AIF businesses.

"Traditionally, large-caps have been the preferred choice, but small-caps are now gaining traction. Contrary to the belief that small-cap earnings are cyclical, these companies have undergone significant deleveraging, making them an attractive investment option," he said. He also noted that the small-cap universe is expanding, offering more investment opportunities.

Wadhwa highlighted that the number of companies delivering 20-25% earnings growth surged to 60-70% in 2022-23 but has since declined to around 30% in the last two quarters.

By the March quarter, this figure is expected to fall below 15%, signalling mounting pressure on earnings.

"The second half of FY25 is likely to be significantly weaker compared to the first half. Looking ahead, there is a clear risk that this trend will persist into the first half of the next fiscal year. So, short term, our prognosis is that the market remains volatile. And, it's reasonable to be conservative," Wadhwa said.

Uncertainty around a new US president and policy direction, coupled with neutral earnings in India and some demand disappointments, adds to the challenges. "However, my belief is that as time progresses, Indian companies will demonstrate resilience, and their earnings will take a step forward," he added.

The total assets of India-focused equity investment trusts in Japan grew by 11%—or \$1.6 billion—in January, according to Bloomberg data.

Wadhwa noted that Japanese investors were previously concerned about their experiences with certain Indian companies, where many suffered losses. One such instance was Daiichi, which, in many ways, became a barrier to trust between Japan and India.

"However, over the past three years, that trust has been fully restored. Strong political affinity between the two nations has played a key role in bridging the gap. The growing interest of Japanese companies in Indian financial services is a testament to this renewed confidence," he said.

ECB Shouldn't Cut Hastily as Rates Near Neutral: Nagel



Bloomberg

Frankfurt: European Central Bank mustn't rush further interest rate cuts, especially as borrowing costs approach a level that neither restricts nor stimulates the economy, Governing Council Joachim Nagel said.

"The closer we get to the neutral rate, the more appropriate it becomes to take a gradual approach," the German central bank chief said Wednesday. Bundesbank staff calculations put neutral at 1.8%-2.5%—just below the deposit rate, which is now 2.75%.

In a lecture at the London School of Economics, Nagel said "there is no reason to act hastily in the present uncertain environment," and that "the data will tell us where we need to go."

The ECB has lowered its deposit rate by 125 basis points since June and while analysts and investors are betting on another move next month, it's less clear what happens beyond March, with discussions among policymakers becoming more contentious.

Inflation, at 2.5% in January, is still expected to sustainably reach the 2% goal in 2025. But some officials worry about upside risks from higher energy costs and trade tariffs, while others fret that the weak euro-zone economy could pull price growth below target.

In a sign of the persistent price risks globally, US inflation data for January came in hotter than expected, prompting traders to trim wagers on ECB easing for the rest of the year to 75 basis points.

Prestige Grp may Raise ₹1k cr to Refinance Debt

Shilpy Sinha

Mumbai: Bangalore based real estate developer, Prestige Group is in advanced stage to raise ₹1,050 crore from a clutch of lenders, led by Kotak Mahindra Bank, at 10.81% to refinance high-cost borrowing from Yes Bank. Prestige is currently developing a project in New Delhi's Aerocity.

The secured debt facility, with a three-year tenor maturing in January 2028, will be raised at Bamboo Hotel and Global Centre (Delhi). (BHGCPL) a joint venture between Prestige Group and DB Realty, which is developing a large scale mixed-use project in New Delhi's Aerocity.

A Kotak spokesperson did not immediately respond to a request for comment, while the Prestige spokesperson could not be reached for a comment.

BHGCPL has been facing liquidity pressure to complete the Aerocity project. As of September 30, 2024, the company had just ₹61 crore in unencumbered cash while requiring ₹2,074 crore to cover pending costs, according to an ICRA report.

The funding gap is expected to be bridged through ₹1,020 crore in new debt, ₹57 crore in receivables from Delhi International Airport Ltd. (DIAL), ₹25 crore in tenant security deposits, and promoter contributions.

Originally founded by DB Realty in 2008 as Heaven Star Realty, Prestige acquired a 50% stake in FY20. The project in Aerocity, New Delhi, includes two luxury hotels—St. Regis (189 rooms) and Marriott Marquis (500 rooms)—along with a 0.3 million sq. ft. of office space under Prestige Trade Centre.



Corporate America Beats Profit Projections, Investors Don't Care

Bloomberg

US companies are putting up one of their best earnings seasons in three years on the back of robust economic growth. It's just not enough to offset worries about tariffs and high interest rates.

With firms making up three-quarters of the S&P 500 Index's market capitalization having reported results, earnings-per-share are on track to jump 12.5% compared with an anticipated 7.3% before the season kicked off, according to data compiled by Bloomberg Intelligence. That's well above an average 5.5% increase posted since the first quarter of 2022.

But that doesn't mean investors are rewarding the performance. Stocks beating estimates have still underperformed the S&P 500 by an average of 0.1% on the day of reporting results—one of the worst reactions in four years, BI figures show. And companies falling short of expectations are being punished, with their shares trailing the benchmark by an average 3.2%.

The rally in US stocks was already wobbling before the earnings season began on concerns about President Donald Trump's tariffs, higher-for-longer interest rates and lofty biotech valuations amid heavy spending on artificial intelligence.

"The S&P 500 is easily on track



to double its earnings hurdles, but a lower beat rate and sky-high investor expectations for the dominant Magnificent Seven has tripped up stocks as they hesitate around all-time highs," said Gina Martin Adams, chief equity strategist at BI.

NOT SO MAGNIFICENT

Indeed, some of the so-called Magnificent Seven group of tech firms, including Alphabet Inc., Microsoft Corp. and Amazon.com Inc., have underwhelmed with their results. Shares of chip-designer Arm Holdings Plc and industrial firm Honeywell International Inc. also dropped as a tepid outlook overshadowed stronger-than-expected earnings.

Analysts cut their estimates

ahead of the season, which is partly why the beat rate looks so "healthy," according to Sophie Huynh, a senior cross asset strategist at BNP Paribas Asset Management.

"We have seen defensive sectors beating sales estimates more than cyclical sectors, with the price reaction to earnings-per-share misses being quite sharp," she said. "On top of it, guidance is coming in a bit weak."

Solid reports from retail-oriented firms such as KFC-owner Yum! Brands Inc. and apparel maker Ralph Lauren Corp. assuaged worries about consumer spending. Walt Disney Co.'s earnings topped estimates, and unexpected demand for Pfizer Inc.'s Covid vaccine helped the company beat quarterly expectations.

Focus is now shifting to the rest of 2025 and the ability of firms to protect profit margins as concerns rise of an inflation spike later this year. About 44% of S&P 500 firms have beaten operating margin in estimates this season, the smallest share since late 2022, BI figures show.

"While this earnings season is going well, it now relies heavily on margin defense by large corporations," said Florian Ielpo, head of macro research at Lombard Odier Investment Managers. "This approach poses a risk for future seasons."

SYSTEM LIQUIDITY AT ₹1.9 LAKH CRORE DEFICIT

RBI Plans ₹75,000-crore VRR Auction on Friday

Our Bureau

Mumbai: The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) is taking multiple steps to inject liquidity in the banking system that has partially dried up after it heavily intervened in the currency market on Monday and Tuesday to support the rupee. It will hold a 49-day Variable Rate Repo (VRR) auction on February 14 for ₹75,000 crore in one of the largest long-term liquidity infusion measures. Along with this, the RBI will hold ₹2.75 lakh crore daily VRR on Thursday.

The RBI is also scheduled to hold ₹40,000 crore worth of open market operation (OMO) purchases Thursday. Besides a ₹1.5 lakh crore liquidity boost late January, the RBI has provided support via screen based OMOs

of ₹59,000 crore last month. System liquidity stood at a deficit of ₹1.9 lakh crore on Tuesday, while the daily average deficit during February was over ₹1 lakh crore, RBI data showed.

Market participants have been expecting liquidity boost via long term VRRs, OMO purchases and foreign exchange swaps, especially as the RBI's forward book is heavy with large near-term maturity economies said. If additional liquidity measures are not provided, the average daily deficit is expected to widen to ₹2.5 lakh crore by March, according to a report by Emkay Financials.

The RBI governor said in his monetary policy statement last Friday that additional measures to support liquidity will be provided as required.



FEBRUARY REVIEW Index provider removes Adani Green, raises weight of some others

Hyundai Motor India Joins MSCI Global Index

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Global index provider MSCI has included Hyundai Motor India in its Global Standard Index and removed Adani Green Energy from the measure as part of its February review. The changes, announced on Wednesday, will take effect after market close on February 28.

Hyundai India launched its initial public offering (IPO) in October, raising ₹27,870 crore, making it the largest IPO in Indian stock market history. The stock is currently trading about 7.7% lower than its offer price of ₹1,960.

The weights of IndusInd Bank, Zomato, Varun Beverages, Mankind Pharma, Torrent Pharmaceuticals,

Dixon Technologies, PB Fintech, Adani Enterprises, and Voltas have increased in the MSCI Standard Index.

According to Abhilash Pagaria of Nuvama Alternative & Quantitative Research, India's weight in the Emerging Markets (EM) index, currently around 18.8%, is expected to rise to 19% by the adjustment date. This will result in net passive inflows of \$850 million to \$1 billion, primarily led by Hyundai's inclusion and an increase in IndusInd Bank's weight, he said. Meanwhile, stocks such as Adani Green Energy, Reliance Industries, HDFC Bank, Infosys, ICICI Bank, and Bharti Airtel will see a reduction in their weights.



Patel

Since 1949

75 YEARS OF CONCRETE ENGINEERING

CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039
Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102

Patel Engineering Limited

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Results for the Quarter and 9 Months Ended on December 31, 2024.

STANDALONE RESULT HIGHLIGHTS

Q3 FY25	9M FY25
₹ 11,868 Mn REVENUE 12.78% YoY	₹ 34,238 Mn REVENUE 8.52% YoY
₹ 1,754 Mn OP. EBITDA 21.19% YoY	₹ 4,886 Mn OP. EBITDA 12.97% YoY
₹ 738 Mn NET PROFIT 71.75% YoY	₹ 2,229 Mn NET PROFIT 3.67% YoY

CONSOLIDATED RESULT HIGHLIGHTS

Q3 FY25	9M FY25
₹ 12,055 Mn REVENUE 13.62% YoY	₹ 34,815 Mn REVENUE 8.77% YoY
₹ 1,840 Mn OP. EBITDA 29.50% YoY	₹ 5,148 Mn OP. EBITDA 13.72% YoY
₹ 804 Mn NET PROFIT 14.50% YoY	₹ 2,094 Mn NET PROFIT 48.78% YoY

Transforming Landscapes, Ensuring Excellence

SCAN THE QR CODE TO VIEW THE DETAILED FINANCIAL RESULTS



For Patel Engineering Ltd.
Sd/-Kavita Shirvaikar
Managing Director
(DIN: 07737376)
Mumbai,
February 12, 2025

DETERMINED TO DELIVER

For more updates follow us on:              

**GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operations	1316.04	1290.38	1324.71	3978.84	3983.29	5553.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.07	296.44	796.15	928.28	1238.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.77	296.44	796.85	946.12	1255.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.04	159.37	229.16	591.31	716.74	935.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.01	153.78	236.48	587.10	743.33	960.22
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.29	61.29	62.36	61.29	62.36	62.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4433.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) -						
	(a) Basic	2.36	2.60	3.74	9.63	11.70	15.26
	(b) Diluted	2.34	2.58	3.71	9.56	11.61	15.14

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total Income From Operations	1117.76	1120.74	1235.06	3460.16	3700.25	5131.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	179.92	208.70	296.14	761.46	937.31	1235.11
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	135.75	154.56	228.59	565.15	708.21	917.44

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com) and also you can view results by QR code.

Place: Raipur
Date: 12.02.2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Siddharth Agrawal
Whole-Time Director

**STANLEY LIFESTYLES LIMITED**

CIN: L19116KA2007PLC044090

Registered Office: SY No. 16/2 and 16/3 Part, Hosur road, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk Bengaluru, Karnataka- 560100
Telephone: + 91-80 6895 7200; E-mail: investors@stanleylifestyles.com;
Website: www.stanleylifestyles.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
(STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

The board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on February 12, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.stanleylifestyles.com/investors/financials> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on behalf of the board of directors of

Stanley Lifestyles Limited

Sd/-

Sunil Suresh

Managing Director

DIN: 01421517

Date: February 13, 2025

Place: Bengaluru

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

CIN: L74110GJ1994PLC021352

Registered Office: 8th Floor, Office No. 810, One World West, Near Bopal Approach, SP Ring Road, Iscon - Ambali Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.
Telephone: +91-9898537188 || Email: info@yuranusinfra.com || Website: www.yuranusinfra.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine Months ended on		Year ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	704.90	141.52	1530.20	2367.78	4686.42	7339.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(28.47)	(44.51)	23.28	(30.49)	157.62	197.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(28.47)	(44.51)	23.28	(30.49)	157.62	197.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(25.65)	(33.34)	14.57	(27.22)	115.09	144.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.65)	(33.34)	14.57	(27.22)	115.09	144.53
Equity Share Capital	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	10	10	10	10	10	10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	14.28
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)						
Basic Earnings / (loss) Rs.	(0.73)	(0.95)	0.42	(0.78)	3.29	4.13
Diluted Earnings / (loss) Rs.	(0.73)	(0.95)	0.42	(0.78)	3.29	4.13

Note:

- The above unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financials results pursuant to regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements.) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The above financials is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and nine months ended unaudited Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.yuranusinfra.com and the said financial results can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) Code given below.



For, Yuranus Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel

Chairman cum Managing Director

DIN: 06626646

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: February 11, 2025

**TBO TEK Limited**

CIN: L74999DL2006PLC155233

Regd. Office: E-78, South Extension Part I, New Delhi-110049, India

Tel. No: +91 124 499 8999; Email: corporatesecretarial@tbo.com, Website: www.tbo.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 12, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) ("Results") of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

The Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and are also posted on the Company's website at www.tbo.com which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
TBO Tek Limited

Sd/-

Ankush Nijhawan

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 01112570

Sd/-

Gaurav Bhatnagar

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 00464682

Date: February 12, 2025
Place: GurugramFor More
Information
Please Scan:**KOHIMA-MARIANI TRANSMISSION LIMITED**

(An Apraava Energy Company)

Registered Office: Unit No. T-15 A, Saloon Ras Vilas, 3rd Floor, Plot No. D-1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Tel.: +91 11 4302 5608; Fax: +91 11 6612 0777 / 778

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.

Tel.: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833

Website: www.apraava.com | CIN: U40102DL2016PLC403233

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024**

Kohima-Mariani Transmission Limited (the "Company") hereby informs that the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Wednesday, 12 February 2025, inter alia, have considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended 31 December 2024 ("Results") alongwith the Limited Review Report thereon, issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), the aforesaid Results are now being made available through a Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below and the same are also published on the websites of the Company (<https://www.apraava.com/investor-and-compliance/kohima-mariani-transmission-limited>) and the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (<https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scripcode/975831/debt-corp-announcements/>).

Scan the QR Code to view the Results
on the website of the CompanyScan the QR Code to view the Results
on the website of BSE LimitedFor and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Kohima-Mariani Transmission Limited

Sd/-

Neeraj Khandekar

Whole-Time Director

DIN: 10235386

Date: 12 February 2025
Place: Datia, Madhya Pradesh

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE FOR UNITS OR SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

**TEJAS CARGO INDIA LIMITED**

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER: U60230HR2021PLC094052

Our Company was incorporated as a private limited company as "Tejas Cargo India Private Limited", under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated March 26, 2021 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Further, our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a resolution passed by our Board of Directors in its meeting held on June 21, 2024, and by the Shareholders in an extraordinary general meeting held on June 22, 2024 and consequently the name of our Company was changed to "Tejas Cargo India Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated September 05, 2024 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre. For further details of change in Registered Office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 160 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

Registered and Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Tower B, Vatika Mindspace 12/3, Mathura Road, Sector-27D, NH-2, Faridabad, Haryana, India, 121003
Contact Person: Ms. Neelam; Tel: +91-129-4144812, E-mail: compliance.officer@tcipi.in; Website: www.tcipi.in**OUR PROMOTERS: CHANDER BINDAL AND MANISH BINDAL**

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UPTO 63,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH (THE "EQUITY SHARES") OF TEJAS CARGO INDIA LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY" OR "THE ISSUER") AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] LAKHS ("THE ISSUE") OUT OF WHICH 63,200 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING ₹ [•] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES OF THE COMPANY (THE "EMPLOYEES RESERVATION PORTION") AND 3,15,200 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING ₹ [•] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS EMPLOYEE RESERVATION PORTION AND MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 59,21,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH, AT AN ISSUE PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE FOR CASH, AGGREGATING UPTO ₹ [•] LAKHS IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE [•] % AND [•] % RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS : ADDENDUM TO THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED FEBRUARY 08, 2025 ("THE ADDENDUM")

The Company has issued the Red Herring Prospectus dated February 08, 2025 in respect of the Issue of the Company which will open for subscription on Friday, February 14, 2025 and will close on Tuesday, February 18, 2025.

Attention of the Potential Bidders is brought to the following:

In the Chapter titled "Issue Procedure" - Allotment Procedure and Basis Of Allotment beginning on page 289 of the Red Herring Prospectus has been updated to include the following:

Flow of Events from the closure of bidding period (T DAY) Till Allotment:

- On T Day, RTA to validate the electronic bid details with the depository records and also reconcile the final certificates received from the Sponsor Bank for UPI process and the SCSBs for ASBA and Syndicate ASBA process with the electronic bid details.
- RTA identifies cases with mismatch of account number as per bid file / Final Certificate and as per applicants bank account linked to depository demat account and seek clarification from SCSB to identify the applications with third party account for rejection.
- Third party confirmation of applications to be completed by SCSBs on T+1 day.
- RTA prepares the list of final rejections and circulate the rejections list with BRLM(s)/ Company for their review/comments.
- Post rejection, the RTA submits the basis of allotment with the Designated Stock Exchange (DSE).
- The Designated Stock Exchange (DSE), post verification approves the basis and generates drawal of lots wherever applicable, through a random number generation software.
- The RTA uploads the drawal numbers in their system and generates the final list of allottees as per process mentioned below:

Process for generating list of allottees:-

- Instruction is given by RTA in their Software System to reverse category wise all the application numbers in the ascending order and generate the bucket /batch as per the allotment ratio. For example, if the application number is 78654321 then system reverses it to 12345687 and if the ratio of allottees to applicants in a category is 2:7 then the system will create lots of 7. If the drawal of lots provided by Designated Stock Exchange (DSE) is 3 and then the system will pick every 3rd and 5th application in each of the lot of the category and these applications will be allotted the shares in that category.
- In categories where there is proportionate allotment, the Registrar will prepare the proportionate working based on the oversubscription times.
- In categories where there is undersubscription, the Registrar will do full allotment for all valid applications.
- On the basis of the above, the RTA will work out the allottees, partial allottees and non-allottees, prepare the fund transfer letters and advice the SCSBs to debit or unblock the respective accounts.

The above is to be read in conjunction with the Red Herring Prospectus and accordingly their references in the Red Herring Prospectus stand amended pursuant to this Addendum. Please note that the changes pursuant to this Addendum will be appropriately included in the Prospectus, as and when filed with the ROC, the SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. All capitalized terms used in this Addendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

On behalf of Tejas Cargo India Limited

Sd/-

Chander Bindal

Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Faridabad

Date: February 12, 2025

TEJAS CARGO INDIA LIMITED, subject to market conditions and other considerations, is proposing a public issue of equity shares and has filed the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated February 08, 2025 ("RHP") with the Registrar of Companies, NCT Delhi & Haryana, NSE and SEBI. The RHP is available on our website at www.tcipi.com, on the website of the stock exchange at www.nseindia.com and the website of the Lead Manager at www.newberry.in. Investors proposing to participate in the issue should invest only on the basis of information contained in the RHP, Abridged Prospectus. Investors should note that investment in equity involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the RHP, including the section "Risk Factors" beginning on page 30 of the RHP.

The Equity Shares offered in the Issue have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act or any other applicable law of the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering of Equity Shares in the United States.

CONCEPT

ENSURING CONTINUITY. Experts say that the new Bill retains all the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961

New Delhi

The new income Tax Bill has ended, for now, the speculation that the old tax regime will end. The Bill, once introduced, will be referred to the department-related Standing Committee on Finance.

Meanwhile, experts say that the new Bill retains all the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961, ensuring continuity while eliminating redundant sections and outdated clauses.

Commenting on key features of the new Bill, Amit Maheshwari, Tax Partner at AKM Global, said that contrary to speculation, the old tax regime will not be abolished but will continue to operate alongside the new regime, offering taxpayers flexibility in choosing the system that best suits their needs.

Moreover, clauses from the other laws such as 'wealth tax' have been incor-



FILING OF RETURNS. The computation of taxable income and its reporting for FY25 and FY26 would be required to be done under the existing Income Tax Act. GETTY IMAGES

porated clearly in the code as compared to earlier referencing that was making interpretation complex, he said.

He highlighted one of the significant changes — the newly-introduced Section 275(6), which mandates that the Dispute Resolution Panel (DRP) must provide detailed

directions, explicitly stating the points of determination, its decision and the reasons behind it. This marks a significant shift from the earlier Section 144C, which lacked clarity on the manner of issuing DRP directions.

"With this amendment, DRP orders will now be well-reasoned and adequately explained, ensuring transpar-

ency and reducing reliance on past rulings. This change is expected to enhance taxpayer confidence and improve the quality of dispute resolution in tax matters," he said.

Experts feel that disputes will come down. Rohinton Sidhwa, Partner at Deloitte India, said the primary objective of the new Bill is to simplify tax laws, ensuring they are more transparent, easier to interpret and taxpayer-friendly. By replacing complex provisions with clearer provisions, it aims to reduce legal disputes and encourage voluntary tax compliance.

"This reform is a significant step towards modernising India's tax framework, bringing greater clarity and efficiency. However, its success hinges on smooth implementation and how well taxpayers adapt to the changes. The Bill promises a more streamlined, accessible tax

system, making it easier for citizens and businesses to fulfil their obligations while fostering trust in the system," Sidhwa said.

As per the proposed law, clearer tax treatment on employee stock options (ESOPs) have been included for reduced tax disputes and it includes judicial pronouncements of the last 60 years for more clarity. Also, income not forming part of total income have now been moved to schedules to simplify the statute.

According to Sandeep Jhunjhunwala, M&A Tax Partner at Nangia Andersen LLP, the Bill, subject to approval and amendments under the Parliamentary process, is slated to be effective only from April 1, 2026, which implies that "computation of taxable income and its reporting, for financial years ending March 2025 and March 2026, would still be required to be done under the existing Income Tax Act itself."



MADE IN INDIA.

2027, given that the force is satisfied with its performance. Overall, the Army wants to induct 25 regiments of the rocket systems in future.

The joint statement, however, stated that both the leaders commended progress in collaboration in the construction of Scorpene submarines in India, including indigenisation attempts on the platform. Particularly, the work carried out with a view to the integration of DRDO-developed Air Independent Propulsion into P75-Scorpene submarines and the analyses conducted regarding the possible integration of the Integrated

Combat System into the future P75-AS submarines were appreciated by both the leaders. "Both sides welcomed the ongoing discussions in missiles, helicopter engines and jet engines. They also welcomed the excellent cooperation between the relevant entities in the Safran group and their Indian counterparts," the statement said.

To deepen research and development partnerships in defence, the joint statement said both leaders stressed on the early launch of an R&D framework through a Technical Arrangement for cooperation in defence technologies between Direction générale de l'armement (DGA) and DRDO.



The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI), which is the world's largest accountancy body, has a new President in Charanjot Singh Nanda for the term 2025-26.

Nanda, who was hitherto Vice-President of ICAI, was elected as the 73rd President at a meeting of the Central Council in the Capital on Wednesday.

D Prasanna Kumar, a Chartered Accountant from Andhra Pradesh (Southern India Regional Council), was elected as Vice-President.

Muthoot Finance

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on February, 12, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.muthootfinance.com/financial-reports> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Place: Kochi
Date: 13.02.2025

For Muthoot Finance Limited
Sd/-
George Alexander Muthoot
Managing Director, DIN: 00016787

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) and regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Muthoot Finance Limited

Registered and Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682 018, India. CIN:L65910KL1997PLC011300, Ph.No. 0484 2396478, Fax No. 0484 2396506. Website: www.muthootfinance.com, Email: mails@muthootgroup.com.

A Muthoot M George Enterprise

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		
		Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total income from Operations	1316.04	1290.38	1324.71	3978.84	3983.29	5553.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.07	296.44	796.15	928.28	1238.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.76	217.77	296.44	796.85	946.12	1255.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.04	159.37	229.16	591.31	716.74	935.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.01	153.78	236.48	587.10	743.33	960.22
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.29	61.29	62.36	61.29	62.36	62.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4433.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) -						
(a) Basic		2.36	2.60	3.74	9.63	11.70	15.26
(b) Diluted		2.34	2.58	3.71	9.56	11.61	15.14

The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		3 MONTHS ENDED			9 MONTHS ENDED		
		Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Unaudited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total Income From Operations	1117.76	1120.74	1235.06	3460.16	3700.25	5131.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	179.92	208.70	296.14	761.46	937.31	1235.11
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	135.75	154.56	228.59	565.15	708.21	917.44

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com) and also you can view results by QR code.

Place: Raipur
Date: 12.02.2025



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Siddharth Agrawal
Whole-Time Director

TTK PRESTIGE LIMITED
CIN: L8510T21955PLC015049
Regd. Off: Plot No. 38, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
Corporate Office: Nagarjuna Castle, #1/18/12, Wood Street, Richmond Town, Bangalore-560025, Ph: + 080-22217438/39
E-mail: investorhelp@ttkprestige.com
Website: www.ttkprestige.com

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NEWS PAPER NOTICE DT: 11.02.2025

This is to inform that under item no 2, a typographical error has crept in the Newspaper Notice dated 11.02.2025 which was published on 12.02.2025 as "Vishwesh Director" instead of "Independent Director". Accordingly the proposed Special Resolution shall read as "Appointment of Mr. Girish Rao (DIN: 00873937), as an Independent Director of the Company". All other text of the Notice shall remain unchanged and the error is regretted.

For TTK Prestige Limited
Manjula K V
Dated: 12.02.2025 Company Secretary &
Place: Bengaluru Compliance Officer

ASM Technologies Limited
(CIN: L86110KA1992PLC013421)
Regd Office: 80/2 Lusanne Court, Richmond Road, Bangalore- 560025
Tel: 080-66962300-02, Fax: 08066962304, email: info@asmtdi.com, Website: www.asmtdi.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Sec. 91 of the Companies Act 2013 that the Board of Directors of the company, at its meeting held on 12th of February 2025, has fixed Monday, 24th of February, 2025 as the Record Date for the purpose of determining the members entitled to receive Interim Dividend declared for the year 2024-2025.

By Order of the Board
For ASM Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Vanishree Kulkarni
Company Secretary

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12th February 2025

Track Record Proof Report 2024 - Muthoot Finance Ltd. and its Subsidiaries as on 31.12.2024. **Certified by the RBI under RBI's Board regulatory framework.

Muthoot Finance

₹ 1,11,000+ CRORE

CONSOLIDATED LOAN AUM*

Historic Highest Growth in Loan AUM in 9 months

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			₹ in Crores			CONSOLIDATED		
	9M FY 2025	9M FY 2024	% Change	9M FY 2025	9M FY 2024	% Change	9M FY 2025	9M FY 2024	% Change
Loan Assets (₹)	97,487	71,182	37%	1,11,308	82,773	34%			
Total Revenue (₹)	12,267	9,276	32%	14,672	10,983	34%			
Profit Before Tax (₹)	5,050	4,025	25%	5,334	4,411	21%			
Profit After Tax (₹)	3,693	2,993	23%	3,908	3,285	19%			
Net Worth (₹)	27,001	23,239	16%	27,962	24,017	16%			
Earnings Per Share (10/-each) (Basic) (₹)	91.99	74.56	23%	96.03	79.34	21%			
Book Value Per Share (₹)	672.47	578.77	16%	696.34	598.11	16%			
Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	25.11	30.86	-	-	-	-			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for nine months and is not a statutory advertisement required under SEBI guidelines. The detailed financials and investor presentation is available on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com



Muthoot Finance Limited; CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300; Regd. Office: Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682 018, India. Tel: (+91 484) 239 4712, Fax: (+91 484) 239 6506; Email: mails@muthootgroup.com

Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy

